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Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)  

Congressional and Intergovernmental Affairs Specialists 
 

 Region Location & Coverage Office Address Contact 

1 Boston, MA 

ME, NH, RI, VT, CT, MA 

Russ Webster 

Regional Administrator 

 

99 High St. 

Boston, MA 02110 

(877) 336-2734 

Cheryl Rolfes 

Congressional & IGA 

Cheryl.Rolfes@fema.dhs.gov 

O. (617) 956-7597 | M. (202) 262-8538 

 
Diego Alvarado 

Diego.Alvarado@fema.dhs.gov 

O. (978) 461-5625 | M. (202) 384-5312 

 
Elizabeth McNeil  
(POC for Governors' Calls) 
Elizabeth.McNeil@fema.dhs.gov 
M. (202) 394-8594 

2 New York City, NY 

NY, NJ, Puerto Rico, US 

Virgin Islands 

Tom Von Essen 

Regional Administrator 

 

26 Federal Plaza, Suite 1307 

New York, NY 10278 

(212) 680-3600 

Lauren Lefebvre (“luh-FAY”) 

Lauren.Lefebvre@fema.dhs.gov  

(540) 247-7974 

 

Kevin Sullivan 
Kevin.Sullivan@fema.dhs.gov  

(202) 480-1053 

3 Philadelphia, PA  

PA, VA, MD, DE, WV, District 

of Columbia 

Maryann Tierney 

Regional Administrator 

 

615 Chestnut Street 

One Independence Mall, Sixth Fl. 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 

(215) 931-5500 

Nicholas Morici 

Nicholas.Morici@fema.dhs.gov 

(267) 546-6419 

4 Atlanta, GA 

KY, NC, TN, SC, GA, AL, MS, 

FL 

Gracia Szczech (“check”) 

Regional Administrator 

 

3003 Chamblee Tucker Road 

Atlanta, GA 30341 

(770) 220-5200 

Corinne Epstein 

Corinne.Reed@fema.dhs.gov   

(770) 220-5696 
 
Karyn Swoopes 

Karyn.Swoopes@fema.dhs.gov  

(770) 220-8764 

 
Hallie Anderson 

Hallie.Anderson@fema.dhs.gov 

(770) 220-5250 

5 Chicago, IL 

MN, WI, MI, OH, IN, IL  

James Joseph 

Regional Administrator 

 

536 South Clark Street, 6th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60605 

(312) 408-5500 

Kimberly Phillips 

Kimberly.Phillips@fema.dhs.gov 

(312) 408-4413 

 

Dan Shulman 

Dan.Shulman@fema.dhs.gov 

(312) 408-4427 

6 Denton, TX 

OK, AR, LA, TX, NM 

Tony Robinson 

Regional Administrator 

 

Juan Ayala 

Juan.Ayala@fema.dhs.gov  

(202) 704-2980 
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FRC 800 North Loop 288 

Denton, TX 76209 

(940) 898-5399 

Wilenda “Lynn” Henderson 

Wilenda.Henderson@fema.dhs.gov  

(609) 784-5454 

7 Kansas City, MO 

IA, KS, MO, NE 

Paul Taylor 

Regional Administrator 

 

11224 Holmes Road 

Kansas City, MO 64131  

(816) 283-7061 

Michael Cappannari, EA Director  

Michael.Cappannari@fema.dhs.gov 

(816) 810-5382  
 

Luis Hoppe Zenteno 

Luis.Zenteno@fema.dhs.gov 

(202) 875-3473 

8 Denver, CO 

ND, MT, WY, SD, CO, UT  

Lee DePalo 

Regional Administrator 

 

Denver Federal Center 

Building 710, Box 25267 

Denver, CO 80225 

(303) 235-4800 

Lynn Kimbrough 

Lynn.Kimbrough@fema.dhs.gov   

(303) 235-4943 

 

Megan Floyd 

Megan.Floyd@fema.dhs.gov 

(303) 235-4638 

 

Sheila Reed 

sheila.reed2.fema.dhs.gov 

303-235-4639 

9 Oakland, CA 

CA, NV, AZ, HI, American 

Samoa, Guam, Commonwealth 

of the Northern Mariana Islands 

(CNMI), Republic of the 

Marshall Islands, Federated 

States of Micronesia 

Bob Fenton 

Regional Administrator 

 

1111 Broadway, Suite 1200 

Oakland, CA 94607 

(510) 627-7785 

Casey DeShong 

Casey.DeShong@fema.dhs.gov 

O. (510) 627-7785  |  M. (510) 612-8691 

10 Bothell, WA 

AK, WA, OR, ID 

Mike O’Hare 

Regional Administrator 

 

Federal Regional Center 

130 - 228th Street, Southwest 

Bothell, WA 98021 

(425) 487-4600 

Ryan Ike, EA Director  

Ryan.Ike@fema.dhs.gov 

(425) 487-4767 

 

Erin Ward 

Erin.Ward@fema.dhs.gov 

(425) 487-4567 

 

Camilla Rossie 

Camilla.Rossie@fema.dhs.gov  

O. (425) 487-4651  |  M. (540) 532-1028 

HQ Washington, D.C. 

Headquarters 

 

 

500 C Street SW 

Washington, D.C. 20472 

(202) 646-3444 

Jay Harper 

Acting Director 

Jay.harper@fema.dhs.gov 

M. (202) 710-7699 

 

Kimberly Helm 

IGA Chief 
Kimberly.Helm@fema.dhs.gov 

M. (202) 705-8595 

Government Partners Team 

 

Jacob Spell 

Jacob.Spell@fema.dhs.gov  

Tribal Partners Team 

 

Bambi Kraus 

National Tribal Affairs Liaison 

Public-Private Partners Team 

 

Lori Rivera (Private Sector) 

Email: Lori.Rivera@fema.dhs.gov 
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M. (540) 326-1936 

 

Adam Shapiro (also Cong.) 

Adam.Shapiro@fema.dhs.gov  

M. (202) 716-8924 

Bambi.Kraus@fema.dhs.gov  

(202) 212-7215 

 

Margeau Valteau (also Govt.) 
Margeau.Valteau@fema.dhs.gov  

M. (202) 341-6215 

 

Laurence Chauvet 

Laurence.Chauvet@fema.dhs.gov  

(202) 212-4118 

M. (202) 631-3494 

 

Sarah Byrne (NGO Partners) 

Sarah.Byrne@fema.dhs.gov 

M. (202) 407-0960 

 

Mileka Ackie (NGO Partners) 
Mileka.Ackie@fema.dhs.gov   

M. (202) 717-1655 
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